
. 
Form tor tilini Rate Scbed~les For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. 1 -----------------------
22 nd Revised SHEET NO. 1 ----

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 
CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 

---'~---
1 

~~me oi Istuing Corporation 
21 st Revised SHEET NO. . 1 ------------ --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF $ 7.1091 Per MCF 

Over 1 MCF $ 4.0691 Per MCF 

Minimum Bill $ 5.40 

Customer Charge $ 3.00 Per Month 

All MCF .26 Per MCF 

EFFECTIVE 

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 9( ) 

~~..LbcM=-
PUE '"_, ... c SERVICE COM1USSION Q_ - ~ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(I ) 

-

I 
! 
I 
I 

DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1982 

~SUED BY d~a~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE ____ oc_t_o_b_er __ l_,_l_9_8_2 ____ ~~6r~-

\', 
Tl~~-P_r_e_si_d_e_n_t---------------~C/~'~l ___ 

Name of Officer 
!ssued by authority ot an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 8114- C dated September 24, 1982 



P. S.C. NO. 1 ------------------------
2 _l __ s_t __ ___:R:..:..:e=-v:....:i:.:s:..:e:..:d:.___ S liE E T N 0 • ____ 1 __ _ 

EAST KEtUUCk'Y UTILITIES, INC. 
CANCELL~NG ~.S.C. NO. 1 

~~e oi Istuiog CorpordLi o n 
20 th Revised SHEET NO. . 1 ----------------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RAT:E 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE . . 
APPLlCABLE In all territory served by Company . 

AVAlLABILl TY OF SERVI CE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF $ 7.1335 Per MCF 
( t ) 

Over 1 MCF $ 4.0935 Per MCF 

Minimum Bill $ 5.40 I 
I 

Customer Charge $ 3.00 Per Month I 
I 

All MCF .26 Per MCF I 

C H E·c KED 
Public Service Commission 

MAY 1 0 1982 

I by 
/~~ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

DATE OF J SSUE April 28, 1982 

I SSUED BY ./ ~/J1t:2&.--
.a ~of offker 
~uod by .authority ot ao Order ot the Public Service Conm1ss1oo ot Ky. io 

DATE EFYECTIVE May 1, 1982 
~TI~ Presiden-t--~--~--------:.__ ________ _ 

Case Ko. 8114- B dat.ed April 19, 1982 
~~~~~~---------------------



. 
Form for fil1ni Rate Sched~les 

• EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 

~~~e oi Is~uing Corporation 

P'or · ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 1 ----------------------
20 th Revised SHEET NO. 1 

--~~-=~~~-- --~----

CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 1 -----------
19 th Revised SHEET NO. . 1 

--~~~-------- --------

CLASSIFICATION OP' SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company . 
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 1 MCF $ 5.4733 Per MCF 
( I ) 

Over 1 MCF $ 2.4333 Per MCF 

Minimum Bill $ 5.40 

I 
Customer Charge $ 3.00 Per Month ! 

I 
All MCF .26 Per MCJ; 1 

... 

Cl-lECKED 
Public Service Commission . 

NO V 1 8 1981 

by<~ 

1faTE OF ISSUE 

WsUEn BY d~d4~ 
Name of Officer 

October 27, 1981 DATE EFYECTIVE ___ N_o_ve_m_b_er_l_,_l9 __ 8_1......,.5'-~-,fb...;;.} __ 

TI~~---P-re_s_i_d_e_n_t----------------~~~------
!ssued by authority ot an Order of the Public Service Commission ot Ky. in 
Case No. 8ll4- A dated October 26, 1981 • --------------------------------


